
MEDLINE ELEMENTSTM

BEDSIDE COMMODE 
INODORO PORTÁTIL
CHAISE D’AISANCE 

PLEASE READ 
CAREFULLY 
BEFORE USING 
YOUR MEDLINE 
COMMODE.  

To ensure the safe 
installation, adjustment, 
and operation of Medline 
Elements Commode, these 
instructions MUST be 
followed.

LEA CON 
ATENCIÓN 
ANTES DE USAR 
SU INODORO 
PORTÁTIL
MEDLINE.  

Para una instalación,  
ajuste y funcionamiento 
seguros del banco para 
baño, se DEBEN seguir 
estas instrucciones.

LIRE
ATTENTIVEMENT
AVANT 
D’UTILISER 
VOTRE CHAISE
D’AISANCE DE
MEDLINE. 

Pour garantir une 
installation, un réglage et 
un emploi en toute sécurité 
de la chaise d’aisance 
Medline Elements, il FAUT 
suivre les instructions.

MDS89664ELMB

User instructions and warranty 
Instrucciones para el usuario y garantía
Mode d’emploi et garantie

Inhibits the Growth of Stains and Odors from Bacteria, Mold & Mildew on the Product
Inhibe la aparición de manchas y olores causados por bacterias, moho y hongos en el producto

Prévient la formation des taches et odeurs laissées sur le produit par les bactéries et moisissures�

Keeps the Bedside Commode Cleaner for Longer
Mantiene El Inodoro Portátil Más Limpio Por Más Tiempo

Garde la chaise d’aisance propre plus longtemps

This Product does not Protect Users or Others against Disease-causing Bacteria
Este producto no protege a los usuarios ni a otras personas contra bacterias que causan enfermedades

Ce produit ne protège pas les utilisateurs ni leur entourage contre les bactéries pathogènes
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General Warnings
DO NOT install this product without first reading and understanding 
this instruction manual. If you are unable to understand these warn-
ings, cautions, and instructions, contact a healthcare professional or 
dealer before attempting to install this equipment.

Instructions MUST be followed. FAILURE TO FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 
MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY TO THE USER OR DAMAGE TO          
THE PRODUCT. 

Warnings:

√	� Toilet seat must be in down position before use. Failure to do so may result in 	
breakage of unit and possible injury to user.

√	 Inspect all parts for shipping damage. In case of shipping damage, do not use.

√	� Make certain that the snap buttons fully protrude through the same 	respective 
adjustment hole of each leg extension. This ensures that the leg extensions 
are securely locked in position and an even height adjustment is achieved.

√	� Ensure all screws, nuts and/or bolts are tight at all times.

√	� Check the rubber tips on the leg extensions for rips, wear or if they are 
missing. Replace them immediately if any of these conditions exist.

√	� All four leg extensions with rubber tips must touch the floor at all times.

√	� Users with limited physical capabilities should be supervised or assisted when 
using a commode. 

	 DO NOT exceed the maximum Weight Capacity or serious 	
	 injury could result: Maximum weight capacity: 400lbs (181kg).

          	 During use, evenly distribute weight between the arm supports.

Cleaning 

1.  �The bedside commode features built-in Microban® antimicrobial protection to help 
     prevent the growth of stain and odor causing bacteria, mold and mildew to keep it  
     cleaner for longer. *

2.  The bedside commode can be easily cleaned with regular household cleaning          	                	
     products. Use a non-abrasive cleaner with warm water. DO NOT use abrasive powders                               	
     or scouring pads. 
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Maintenance 
	» Periodically inspect the bedside commode for damage or loose components. 

	» Ensure all push buttons are protruded from the extension legs. 

	» Check the rubber feet on the leg extensions for rips or wear. If any of these 
conditions exist, or if they are missing, replace them immediately.

Assembly Instructions
Ensure that you have all the necessary components before assembling your Medline 
Elements™ Bedside Commode. 

NOTE: Upon receipt of the package, check ALL parts for shipping 
damage. If shipping damage is noted, DO NOT USE. Call
Medline to report the issue immediately at 1-800-MEDLINE.
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1 Commode compartment (bucket, 
splash guard, and lid are all inside)

2 Leg Mainframes

8 hand screws with washer

4 leg extensions

2 armrest handles (one with toilet 
paper holder)

2 backrest extension bars

2 Small Hand screws

1 Backrest
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Bucket Lid

Splash guard (not pictured)

4 Bronze braces (connected to commode compartment (A))
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PART ONE: Attaching Legs to main commode compartment
Below parts will be needed to assemble the legs to the main commode compartment 
and seat. 

Step 1: Line up the leg mainframes (B) with the main commode compartment (A). 
Start by flipping the commode compartment (A) upside down.  Match up the holes 
on the leg mainframes (B) with the holes on the bronze brace (L) on the outside of 
the commode compartment (A). The bronze braces (L) will be on the inside of the leg 
mainframes (B). Ensure the tubular slot protruding from the back of the leg mainframe is 
placed toward the back end of the commode. 

Step 2: Use hand screws (C) to connect the leg mainframes (B) to the commode 
compartment (A). 
Insert hand screws (B) where holes align on the leg main frame (B) and bronze brace (L). 
Hand tighten. 4 hand screws (C) will be needed to fasten each leg main frame (B). 
See below for additional pictures on how to apply hand screws.
Picture 1: Insert screw through the leg main frame first and then through the bronze brace.
Picture 2: Apply washer over screw and up against the bronze braze.
Picture 3: Take plastic screw piece and hand tighten over screw pressing washer up 
against bronze brace.
Picture 4: Hand Tighten till hand screw is secure.

PIC 1                                                                           PIC 2                                                                           PIC 3                                                                    PIC 4                                                                  

Step 1                                                                           Step 2                                                              
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NOTE: It is recommended that all four hand screws (C) for a sin-
gle leg mainframe (B) be loosely crewed into place.  Once all the 
screws are in place then fully tighten through the aligned holes.

Step 3: Attach leg extensions (D) to leg mainframes (B).
Depress the push-buttons on the mainframe and place feet leg extensions (D) over leg 
mainframe (B) until secured at desired height position. Repeat with three remaining legs. 
Make sure all four extension legs are installed at the same height.

Make certain that the snap buttons fully protrude 
through the same respective adjustment hole 
of each leg extension. This ensures that the leg 
extensions are securely locked in position and an 
even height adjustment is achieved.

PART TWO: Assemble the Armrests 

Step 1: Attach armrest (E) to the topside of the leg mainframes (B).
Flip commode over so it is resting with all four feet securely on the floor. Ensure that 
the legs are all set to the same height level.  Insert one of the armrests (E) down into 
the upward facing tubes of the leg mainframes (B). Once inserted, press down the push 
buttons on both sides of the armrest (E) and continue to slide into the leg mainframe 
tube (B) until the push-buttons lock into place.   

Make sure push-buttons are fully protruded before using. Repeat this step with the  
other armrest. 

NOTE: Apply the armrests (E) so the handles (top portion) are 
angled outward creating more clearance between the two 	
armrests (E).

Step 3                                                                           

E Step 1                                                                           Step 2                                                              
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PART THREE: Assemble the Backrest

Step 1: Attach the Backrest (H).
Slide the backrest (H) down over the backrest extension bars (F). Press  down the push 
buttons on the backrest extension bars (F) and slide the backrest (H) down over the push 
buttons until the backrest locks into place. Make sure push-buttons are fully protruded 
before using.

Step 2: Attach the backrest extension bars (F) to the back of the 
leg mainframes (B).
Insert one of the backrest extension bars (F) into the tubular slot protruding from the 
back of the leg mainframes (B). Once inserted align the holes and tighten the small hand 
screw (G). HAND TIGHTEN ONLY.

Repeat this step with the second backrest extension bar (F) on the other side.

G

PARTS NEEDED                                                                        

H

F

STEP 2STEP 1                                                              



1-800-MEDLINE (633-5463)  |  medline.com     7

Medline Elements™ Bedside Commode has multiple adjustment points to create 
a custom fit that keeps you comfortable while bathing. Use the push-buttons 
on the various adjustable features to find the setting that you like best. Once you 
have made an adjustment please make sure push-buttons on both sides are fully 
protruded and secure before using.

Adjustment points:
.5" (1.27 cm) increment adjustable seat height.
Armrests can be removed if preferred.   
Height adjustable seat.
Height adjustable backrest. 
Height adjustable armrests.

The Medline ELEMENTSTM Bedside Commode has a large, flat seat cover that conceals 
the toilet seat and commode bucket when not in use. Concealing the commode function 
when not in use promotes dignity for the user and a less institutional look.

Raise lid when commode is to be used                                                                          Close lid when not in use to keep toileting features hidden
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Cleaning a commode after it is used is an unpleasant job for caretakers. In addition, 
being cleaned up after can be a source of embarrassment for those using the 
commode. Medline Commode Liner with Absorbent Pad answers those concerns.
- Safe collection
- Solidifies liquids
- Eliminates Odor
- Easy disposal of body fluids

The Medline Commode liner will allow you to avoid unpleasant 
hand cleaning of the commode pail after use. 

REF# MDS89664LINER	
12 liners per Box, 6 boxes per case

Medline Commode Liners sold separately. Purchase Medline Commode Liners where 
ever the Medline Elements™ Bedside Commode is sold.
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Advertencias Generales
NO instale este producto sin antes leer y entender este manual de 
instrucciones. Si no comprende estas advertencias, precauciones e 
instrucciones, antes de intentar instalar este equipo comuníquese con 
un profesional de atención médica o con el distribuidor.

Las instrucciones se DEBEN seguir. SISI NO SE SIGUEN ESTAS 
INSTRUCCIONES, EL USUARIO PUEDE SUFRIR LESIONES 
GRAVES O EL PRODUCTO PUEDE DAÑARSE.
Advertencias:

√	 El asiento del inodoro debe estar hacia abajo antes de usar. Si no está hacia          
                abajo, se puede romper la unidad y el usuario puede resultar lesionado.

√	� Verifique que TODAS las piezas se encuentren en buenas condiciones y no se 
hayan dañado durante el transporte. En caso de encontrar algún tipo de daño, 
no use el producto.

√	 Asegúrese de que los botones a presión sobresalgan por completo de su 
                orificio de ajuste en cada pata extensible. De esta manera se asegura de que        
                las patas extensibles están trabadas de forma segura en su respectiva posición 
                y de que se ha logrado un ajuste parejo de la altura.

√	� Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos, tuercas y/o pernos estén ajustados en 
todo momento.

√	� Verifique que las puntas de caucho en las patas extensibles no presenten 
rasgaduras ni desgaste, y que no falte ninguna. Reemplácelas inmediatamente 
si existiera alguna de estas condiciones.

√	 Las cuatro pata extensibles con puntas de caucho deben tocar el piso en todo 
                momento.

√	� Los usuarios con limitaciones físicas deben recibir supervisión o ayuda al uti-
lizar el inodoro.

	 NO pas exceda la capacidad máxima de peso del usuario porque podría 

                sufrir lesiones graves: Capacidad máxima de peso: 400lbs (181kg).

	 Durante su uso, distribuya el peso en forma pareja entre los apoyabrazos.

Limpieza 

1.  �El banco para baño presenta una protección antimicrobiana Microban® incorporada 
para ayudar a prevenir el crecimiento de bacterias, moho y hongos que causan man-
chas y olores, y así mantener el producto más limpio durante más tiempo. *

2.  El inodoro portátil puede limpiarse fácilmente con productos de limpieza normales. 
     Utilice un limpiador no abrasivo con agua tibia. NO utilice polvos ni almohadillas 
     abrasivas.   
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Mantenimiento  
	» Inspeccione periódicamente el inodoro portátil con el fin de verificar 

que no esté dañado ni que algún com ponente esté suelto.
	» Asegúrese de que todos los botones pulsadores sobresalgan de las patas extensibles.

»  Verifique que las puntas de caucho en las patas extensibles no presenten rasgaduras     
    ni desgaste. Si las puntas se encuentran en estas condiciones, o si faltan, reemplácelas   
    de inmediato.

Instrucciones De Montaje
Asegúrese de que cuenta con todos los componentes necesarios antes de ensamblar su 
inodoro portátil Medline Elements™.

NOTA: Al recibir el paquete, verifique que TODAS las piezas se 
encuentren en buenas condiciones y no se hayan dañado
durante el transporte. En caso de encontrar algún tipo de daño, 
NO USE EL PRODUCTO. Comuníquese con Medline al
1-800-MEDLINE para informar de inmediato el problema.

A

L

G

LB

C

E

D

F

H

G

H

A

B

i

C

D

E

F

1 compartimento del inodoro (el cubo, la protección 
contra salpicaduras y la tapa se encuentran adentro)

2 armazones principales de las patas

8 tornillos a rosca con arandelas

4 patas extensibles

2 mangos de apoyabrazos
(uno con un portarrollos de papel higiénico)

2 barras extensibles del respaldo

2 tornillos a rosca pequeños

1 respaldo

1 cubo
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1 tapa del cubo

1 protección contra salpicaduras (no se muestra)

4 abrazaderas de bronce (conectadas al compartimento 
del inodoro (A))
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PARTE UNO: Fije las patas al compartimento principal            
del inodoro
Se necesitarán las piezas inferiores para ensamblar las patas al asiento y al compartimento 
principal del inodoro.

Paso 1: Alinee los armazones para las patas (B) con el compartimento principal del 
inodoro (A).
Comience invirtiendo el compartimento del inodoro (A). Haga coincidir los orificios de los 
armazones para las patas (B) con los orificios de la abrazadera de bronce (L) en la parte 
externa del compartimento del inodoro (A). Las abrazaderas de bronce (L) quedarán en la 
parte inferior del armazón para las patas (B).

Paso 2: Use los tornillos a rosca (C) conectar los armazones para las patas (B) con 
el compartimento del inodoro (A).
Inserte los tornillos a rosca (B) donde los orificios se alineen con la estructura principal 
para las patas (B) y las abrazaderas de bronce (L). Ajuste a mano. Se necesitarán 4 tornillos 
a rosca (C) para ajustar cada estructura principal para las patas (B).
Vea más abajo las imágenes adicionales sobre cómo colocar los tornillos a rosca.
Imagen 1: Primero inserte el tornillo a través de la estructura principal para las patas y 
luego a través de la abrazadera de bronce.
Imagen 2: Coloque la arandela en el tornillo y apriétela contra la abrazadera de bronce.
Imagen 3: Tome la pieza plástica del tornillo y ajústela a mano al tornillo, presionando la 
arandela contra la abrazadera de bronce.
Imagen 4: Ajuste a mano hasta que el tornillo a rosca esté asegurado.

PIC 1                                                                   PIC 2                                                                        PIC 3                                                                   PIC 4                                         
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NOTA: Se recomienda que se atornillen ligeramente en su lugar los cuatro tornillos a 
rosca (C) de cada armazón para las patas (B). Una vez que todos los tornillos estén en su 
lugar, ajústelos por completo en sus orificios alineados.

Paso 3: Fije las patas extensibles (D) a los armazones principales de las patas (B).
Oprima los botones pulsadores en el armazón principal y coloque las patas extensibles 
(D) sobre la estructura principal de las patas (B) hasta que estén firmes a la altura 
deseada. Repita el proceso con las tres patas restantes. Asegúrese de que las
cuatro patas extensibles estén colocadas a la misma altura.

Asegúrese de que los botones a presión 
sobresalgan por completo de su orificio de 
ajuste en cada pata extensible. De esta
manera se asegura de que las patas extensibles 
están trabadas de forma segura en su respectiva 
posición y de que se ha logrado un ajuste parejo 
de la altura.

Parte DOS: Ensamble los apoyabrazos  

Paso 1: Ajuste el apoyabrazos (E) a la parte superior de los armazones de las patas (B).
Voltee el inodoro de manera tal que se apoye de forma segura con las cuatro patas en el 
suelo. Asegúrese de que todas las patas estén ajustadas a la misma altura. Inserte uno de 
los apoyabrazos (E) en los tubos que apuntan hacia arriba de los armazones principales de 
las patas (B). Una vez insertado, presione los botones pulsadores sobre ambos lados del 
apoyabrazos (E) y siga deslizándolo hacia el tubo del armazón principal de las patas (B) 
hasta que el botónes pulsador se trabe en su lugar.

Asegúrese de que los botones pulsadores sobresalgan por completo antes de usar el 
producto. Repita este paso con el otro apoyabrazos.

NOTA: Coloque los apoyabrazos (E) de manera tal que los 
mangos (parte superior) sobresalgan hacia afuera para lograr 
una mayor separación entre los dos apoyabrazos (E).

Paso 3                                                      

E Paso 1                                                            Paso 2                                                            
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Parte TRES: Ensamble el respaldo

Paso 1: Fije el respaldo (H).
Deslice hacia abajo el respaldo (H) sobre las barras extensibles del respaldo (F). 
Presione los botones pulsadores de las barras extensibles del respaldo (F) y deslice 
el respaldo (H) hacia abajo sobre los botones pulsadores hasta que el respaldo 
se trabe en su lugar. Asegúrese de que los botones pulsadores sobresalgan por 
completo antes de usar el producto.

Paso 2: Fije las barras extensibles del respaldo (F) a la parte trasera de los armazones 
principales de las patas (B).
Inserte una de las barras extensibles del respaldo (F) en la ranura tubular que sobresale 
de la parte trasera de los armazones principales de las patas (B). Una vez insertados, 
alinee los orificios y ajuste los tornillo a rosca pequeños (G). AJUSTE SOLO A MANO.

Repita este paso con la segunda barra extensible del respaldo (F) del otro lado.

G

Piezas necesarias

H

F

Paso 2Paso 1                                                              
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El inodoro portátil Medline Elements™ tiene múltiples puntos de ajuste que 
logran una posición personalizada para su comodidad durante el baño. Use los 
botones pulsadores de realizar los diferentes ajustes y así encontrar la posición de
su preferencia. Una vez logrado el ajuste, asegúrese de que los botones pulsadores en 
ambos lados sobresalgan por completo y asegúrelos antes de usar el producto.

Puntos de ajuste:
La altura de la silla se puede ajustar en incrementos de .5" (1,27 cm).

Si lo prefiere, se pueden quitar los apoyabrazos.

Asiento de altura ajustable.
Respaldo de altura ajustable.
Apoyabrazos de altura ajustable.

El inodoro portátil de Medline ELEMENTS tiene una amplia cubierta plana para asiento 
que oculta el asiento y el cubo del inodoro cuando no se lo utiliza. La posibilidad de 
ocultar el inodoro cuando no se lo utiliza propicia la dignidad del usuario y ayuda a 
lograr un aspecto menos institucional.

Levante la Tapa al usar el inodoro
Cierre la tapa cuando no se lo utiliza para 
mantener las funciones de aseo
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La limpieza del inodoro luego de su uso puede resultar una tarea incómoda para los 
asistentes. También, los usuarios del inodoro pueden sentirse avergonzados por tener 
que recibir ayuda para limpiarse. La funda para inodoro con almohadilla absorbente de 
Medline es la solución a estos problemas.
-	 Recolección segura
-	 Solidifica los líquidos
-	 Elimina el olor
-	 Facilita el desecho de los fluidos corporales

La funda para inodoro Medline le permitirá evitar la tarea de limpiar 
a mano el cubo del inodoro después de su uso.

REF# MDS89664LINER  
12 fundas por estuche, 6 estuches por caja

Las bolsas para inodoro Medline se venden por separado. Puede 
comprar las bolsas para inodoro Medline en los puntos de venta de los inodoros 
portátiles Medline Elements™.
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Mises en garde générales
NE PAS installer ce produit sans avoir lu et compris le manuel d’emploi 
au préalable. À défaut de comprendre les mises en garde, les avertisse-
ments ou les instructions, il faut communiquer avec un professionnel 
de la santé ou un détaillant avant de tenter d’installer cet équipement.
Il FAUT suivre les instructions. LE NON-RESPECT DES INSTRUCTIONS 
PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES OU ENDOMMAGER LE 
PRODUIT. 

Mises en garde:
√	� S’assurer que le siège est baissé avant d’utiliser la chaise. Le non-respect peut 

entraîner des blessures ou endommager la chaise.

√	� Inspecter toutes les pièces pour tout dommage possiblement occasionné 
pendant le transport. En cas de dommage, ne pas utiliser.

√	� S’assurer que tous les boutons-poussoirs font complètement saillie du même trou 
de réglage sur chaque patte de rallonge respectivement. Cela permet de garantir 
que les pattes de rallonge sont bien enclenchées, et ce, à la même hauteur.

√	� S’assurer que toutes les vis et tous les écrous ou boulons sont bien serrés en 
tout temps.

√	� Vérifier que les embouts en caoutchouc sur les pattes de rallonge sont 
présents, qu’ils n’ont pas de fissure et qu’ils ne sont pas usés. Si l’un de 
ces cas se présente, remplacer l’embout en question immédiatement.

√	� Chacune des pattes de rallonge avec embouts en 
caoutchouc doit toucher le sol en tout temps.

√	� Les usagers aux capacités physiques limitées ne devraient utiliser cette 
chaise d’aisance que sous la supervision ou avec l’aide d’un aidant.

	 NE PAS dépasser la charge maximale pour éviter le risque  	
	 de blessures graves. Charge maximale : 181kg (400lbs).

          	 Pendant l’utilisation, distribuer le poids également entre les accoudoirs.

Nettoyage 
1.  �La chaise d’aisance est dotée de la protection antimicrobienne intégrée Microban® qui 

aide à prévenir la croissance de bactéries et de moisissures causant des taches et des 
odeurs, lui permettant ainsi de rester propre plus longtemps.

2.  La chaise d’aisance peut être nettoyée facilement au moyen d’un produit de 		
     nettoyage ménager régulier. Utiliser un nettoyant non abrasif avec de l’eau  	       
     chaude. NE PAS utiliser de poudres abrasives ni de tampons à récurer.
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Entretien 
	» Inspecter régulièrement la chaise d’aisance pour des pièces endommagées ou mal fixées. 

	» S’assurer que tous les boutons-poussoirs font saillie des pattes de rallonge. 

	» Vérifier les embouts en caoutchouc sur les pattes de rallonge pour toute 
déchirure ou usure, et pour s’assurer qu’il n’en manque aucun. Si l’un de 
ces cas se présente, remplacer immédiatement l’embout en question.

Instructions d’assemblage
S’assurer d’avoir toutes les pièces requises avant d’assembler la chaise d’aisance Medline 
Elements™. 

REMARQUE : Dès réception de l’emballage, vérifier TOUTES les pièces 
pour s’assurer qu’elles n’ont pas été endommagées pendant le trans-
port. En cas de dommage, communiquer immédiatement avec Medline 
au 1-800-MEDLINE pour signaler le problème.
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1 compartiment de la chaise d’ai-
sance (seau, pare-éclaboussures et 
couvercle sont tous à l’intérieur)

2 cadres de pattes

8 vis à mains avec rondelle

4 pattes de rallonge

2 poignées d’accoudoir (une avec 

porte-papier hygiénique)

2 barres de rallonge du dossier

2 petites vis à main

1 dossier
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Couvercle de seau

Pare-éclaboussures (non illustré)

4 croisillons de bronze (connectés au compartiment de la chaise (A))
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PARTIE 1 : Fixer les pattes au compartiment principal de la 
chaise d’aisance
Les pièces illustrées ci-dessous sont requises pour fixer les pattes au compartiment princi-
pal de la chaise d’aisance et au siège. 

1 : Aligner les cadres de pattes (B) au compartiment principal de la chaise d’aisance (A). 
Commencer en positionnant le compartiment de la chaise d’aisance (A) à l’envers. Faire 
correspondre les trous sur les cadres de pattes (B) avec les trous sur les tubulures arron-
dies de bronze (L) à l’extérieur du compartiment de la chaise (A). Les croisillons (L) seront 
à l’intérieur des cadres de pattes (B). S’assurer que la fente tubulaire qui fait saillie à 
l’arrière du cadre de patte est placée pointe vers l’arrière de la chaise d’aisance. 

2 : Utiliser les vis à main (C) pour relier les cadres de pattes (B) au compartiment 
de la chaise d’aisance (A). 
Insérer les vis à main (B) dans les trous alignés des cadres de pattes (B) et des tubulures 
arrondies de bronze (L). Serrer à la main. Quatre vis à main (C) sont requises pour fixer 
chaque cadre de pattes (B). 
Voir ci-dessous pour des photos additionnelles illustrant comment apposer les vis à main.
Photo 1 : Insérer premièrement la vis à travers le cadre de pattes et ensuite à travers 
tubulure arrondie de bronze.
Photo 2 : Apposer la rondelle par-dessus la vis et la placer contre la tubulure arrondie de bronze.
Photo 3 : Placer le bouton en plastique par-dessus la vis et visser à la main en appuyant la 
rondelle contre la tubulure arrondie de bronze.
Photo 4 : Visser à la main jusqu’à ce que la vis soit suffisamment serrée.

PH. 1                                                                           PH. 2                                                                           PH. 3                                                                    PH. 4                                                                  

Step 1                                                                           Step 2                                                              

A

B

C
D

L

L
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REMARQUE : Il est recommandé de ne pas complètement visser 
les quatre vis à main (C) de chaque cadre de pattes (B). Une fois 
que toutes les vis sont en place, bien les serrer.

3: Fixer les pattes de rallonge (D) aux cadres de pattes (B).
A ppuyer sur les boutons-poussoirs du cadre de pattes et positionner la patte de rallonge 
(D) sur le cadre de pattes (B) à la hauteur désirée. Répéter l’étape avec les trois autres 
pattes de rallonge. S’assurer que les quatre pattes de rallonge sont à la même hauteur.

S’assurer que les boutons-poussoirs font com-
plètement saillie du même trou de réglage sur 
chaque patte de rallonge respectivement. Cela 
permet de garantir que les pattes de rallonge sont 
bien enclenchées, et ce, à la même hauteur.

PARTIE 2 : Assembler les accoudoirs 

1: Fixer les accoudoirs (E) sur le dessus des cadres de pattes (B).
Mettre la chaise d’aisance à l’endroit de façon à ce que les quatre pieds reposent bien sur 
le sol. S’assurer que les pattes sont à la même hauteur. Insérer un des accoudoirs (E) dans 
les tubes du cadre de pattes (B), puis appuyer sur les boutons-poussoirs de chaque côté 
de l’accoudoir (E) et continuer de glisser l’accoudoir dans le tube du cadre de pattes (B) 
jusqu’à ce que les boutons-poussoirs s’enclenchent. 

S’assurer que les boutons-poussoirs font complètement saillie avant l’utilisation. Répéter 
cette étape avec l’autre accoudoir. 

REMARQUE : Installer les accoudoirs (E) de façon à ce que les poignées 
(partie supérieure) soient orientées vers l’extérieur pour créer plus de 
place entre les deux accoudoirs (E).

 3                                                                           

E      1                                                                       2                                                      
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PARTIE 3 : Assembler le dossier

1 : Fixer le dossier (H).
Glisser le dossier (H) sur les barres de rallonge du dossier (F). Appuyer sur les bou-
tons-poussoirs des barres de rallonge du dossier (F) et glisser le dossier (H) par-dessus 
les boutons-poussoirs jusqu’à ce que le dossier s’enclenche. S’assurer que les bou-
tons-poussoirs font complètement saillie avant l’utilisation.

2 : Fixer les barres de rallonge du dossier (F) à l’arrière des cadres de pattes 
Insérer une des barres de rallonge (F) dans la fente tubulaire faisant saillie à l’arrière du 
cadre de pattes (B), puis aligner les trous et serrer la petite vis à main (G). SERRER À LA 
MAIN SEULEMENT.

Répéter cette étape avec la deuxième barre de rallonge 
du dossier (F) de l’autre côté de la chaise.

G

PIÈCES REQUISES

H

F
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Grâce à ses multiples points de réglage, la chaise d’aisance Medline Elements™ 
peut être personnalisée pour assurer le confort de l’usager. Utiliser les boutons-
poussoirs dont sont équipés les divers éléments pour trouver le réglage qui convient 
le mieux. Une fois le réglage choisi, s’assurer que les boutons-poussoirs des deux 
côtés font saillie et sont bien enclenchés avant l’utilisation.

Points de réglage :
Siège à hauteur réglable par tranche de 1,27 cm (0,5 po).
Les accoudoirs peuvent être retirés si désiré.
Siège à hauteur réglable.
Dossier à hauteur réglable. 
Accoudoirs à hauteur réglable.

La chaise d’aisance Medline ELEMENTSTM est dotée d’un grand couvercle plat pour 
cacher le siège de toilette et le seau lorsque la chaise n’est pas utilisée. Cacher les 
aspects fonctionnels de la chaise lorsqu’elle n’est pas utilisée favorise la dignité de l’utili-
sateur et donne un aspect moins institutionnel.

Lever le couvercle pour utiliser la chaise.                  Fermer le couvercle lorsque la chaise n’est pas utilisée 

pour cacher les autres caractéristiques de la chaise.
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Le nettoyage de la chaise d’aisance après son utilisation est une tâche désagréable pour 
les aidants. De plus, le nettoyage peut être gênant pour les personnes qui utilisent la 
chaise d’aisance. Les sacs hygiéniques pour chaise d’aisance avec tampon absorbant de 
Medline répondent à ces inquiétudes.
- Permet une collecte en toute sécurité
- Solidifie les liquides
- Élimine les odeurs
- Permet d’éliminer facilement les liquides organiques 

Les sacs hygiéniques pour chaise d’aisance de Medline éliminent 
la tâche désagréable du nettoyage à la main du seau de la chaise 
d’aisance après son utilisation. 

No de produit : MDS89664LINER
12 sacs par boîte, 6 boîtes par caisse

Les sacs hygiéniques pour chaise d’aisance de Medline sont vendus séparément. 
Achetez les sacs pour chaise d’aisance de Medline partout où la chaise d’aisance Medline 
Elements™ est vendue.
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LIFETIME LIMITED WARRANTY
Your Medline brand product is warranted to be free of defects in materials and workmanship for the duration of use by 
the original purchaser. This device was built to precise standards and carefully inspected prior to shipment. This limited 
warranty is an expression of our confidence in the materials and workmanship of our products and assures years of 
convenient, dependable service. In the event of a defect covered by this warranty, we will, at our option, repair or replace 
the device.

This warranty does not cover device failure due to owner misuse or negligence, or normal wear and tear. The warranty 
does not extend to non-durable components, such as rubber accessories, which are subject to normal wear and 
replacement. Non-durable components are warranted for 6 months. If you have a question about your Medline product 
or this warranty, please call us at 1-800-MEDLINE. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other 
rights, which vary from state to state.

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA
Su producto de marca Medline está garantizado libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra durante la duración de su 
uso por el comprador original. Este dispositivo fue construido con estándares precisos e inspeccionado cuidadosamente 
antes de su envío. Esta garantía limitada en una expresión de nuestra confianza en los materiales y mano de obra de sus 
productos y asegura años de servicio conveniente y confiable. En caso de un defecto cubierto por esta garantía, a nuestra 
opción repararemos o reemplazaremos el dispositivo.

Esta garantía no cubre el fallo del dispositivo debido a mal uso o negligencia del propietario, o desgaste normal. La 
garantía no se extiende a productos no durables, tales como accesorios de goma, que están sujetos al desgaste y 
reemplazo normales. Los componentes no duraderos están garantizados por 6 meses. Si tiene una consulta sobre su 
producto Medline o esta garantía, llámenos al 1-800-MEDLINE. Esta garantía le proporciona derechos legales específicos, 
y puede tener otros derechos, que varían de estado a estado.

GARANTIE LIMITÉE À VIE
Votre produit Medline est garanti contre tout défaut de matériaux et de fabrication pour toute la durée d’utilisation par 
l’acheteur original. Ce dispositif est construit conformément à des normes précises et a été soumis à une inspection 
rigoureuse avant son expédition. La présente garantie limitée est une expression de notre confiance dans les matériaux et 
la fabrication de nos produits et vous assure de nombreuses années de service pratique et fiable. Dans l’éventualité d’un 
défaut couvert par la présente garantie, nous réparerons ou remplacerons le dispositif, à notre entière discrétion.

La présente garantie ne couvre ni les défaillances causées par l’emploi inapproprié ou la négligence du propriétaire, 
ni l’usure ou la détérioration due à une utilisation normale. La garantie ne couvre pas non plus les composantes non 
durables, telles que les accessoires en caoutchouc, dont l’usure est normale et qui ont besoin d’être remplacées. Les 
composantes non durables sont garanties pendant six mois. Si vous avez des questions au sujet de votre produit Medline 
ou de la garantie, veuillez communiquer avec nous au 1-800-MEDLINE. Cette garantie vous accorde des droits spécifiques 
légaux, mais vous pouvez avoir d’autres droits qui varient selon les États.

www.medline.com
© 2019 Medline Industries, LP. Medline Elements is a trademark of Medline Industries, LP. MICROBAN is a registered trademark of 
Microban Product Company Corp./Medline Elements es una marca comercial de Medline Industries LP. MICROBAN es una marca 
comercial registrada de Microban Product Company Corp./Medline Elements est une marque de commerce de Medline Industries LP. 
MICROBAN est une marque déposée de Microban Product Company Corp.
Manufactured for/Fabricado para�/Fabriqué pour Medline Industries, LP, Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, IL 60093 USA
1-800-MEDLINE

*This information is based upon standard laboratory tests and is provided for comparative purposes to substantiate antimicrobial activity 
for non-public health applications. Microban technology is not designed to replace normal cleaning practices. Antimicrobial action limited 
to product surface. 
*Esta información está basada en pruebas de laboratorio estándar y es proporcionada para propósitos comparativos para sustenar 
actividad antimicrobiana para actividades de salud no públicas. La tecnología Microban no está diseñada para reemplazar las prácticas 
normales de limpieza. La acción antimicrobiana está limitada a la superficie del producto.
* Ces renseignements sont basés sur des méthodes normalisées utilisées en laboratoire et sont fournis à des fins de comparaison pour 
corroborer l’activité antimicrobienne dans le cadre d’applications de santé non publiques. La technologie Microban n’est pas conçue pour 
remplacer les pratiques de nettoyage habituelles. L’action antimicrobienne est limitée à la surface du produit. 

Some products may not be available for sale in Mexico or Canada. Please contact your Account Representative for additional information. 
We reserve the right to correct  any errors that may occur within this manual. 
Algunos productos pueden no estar disponibles para su venta en México o Canadá. Sírvase contactar a su Representante de Cuenta para 
información adicional. Nos reservamos el derecho a corregir cualquier error que pudiese aparecer en este manual. 
Certains produits peuvent ne pas être disponibles à la vente au Mexique ou au Canada. Veuillez communiquer avec votre représentant de 
commerce pour obtenir des renseignements additionnels. Nous nous réservons le droit de corriger toute erreur qui pourrait s’être glissée 
dans le présent manuel.

This product is not made with natural rubber latex.
El producto no está fabricado con caucho de látex natural.
Ce produit n’est pas fait de latex de caoutchouc naturel.


